CITY COUNCIL The City of Orange Township, New Jersey
DATE __January 16, 2024 NUMBER _ 40-2024

TITLE: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH
RUDERMAN & ROTH, LLC, TO REPRESENT ORANGE POLICE
DEPARTMENT, CHIEF VITIELLO, CAPTAIN CHRISTOPHER DUNN,
POLICE DIRECTOR TODD WARREN AND SGT. RENE WILSON IN THE
MATTER, “KERI PAYNE, V. CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP, ET AL”
DOCKET NO. ESX-L-8869-20 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$25,000.00 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 86-2021, as amended by Resolutions 75-2022 and 71-
2023, Ruderman & Roth, LLC, was and remains a law firm authorized to represent the City of
Orange Police Department, Chief Vitiello, Captain Christopher Dunn, Police Director Todd
Warren and Sgt. Rene Wilson; and

WHEREAS, the City awarded the contract to Ruderman & Roth, LLC under the “fair
and open process” of the Pay-to-Play Law, N.J.S.A. 19-44A-20.4 ef seq; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A 40A:11-15 limits the term of professional services contract to
twelve (12) months; and

WHEREAS, the lawsuit is still ongoing and it is necessary for the City to renew its
professional service contract with Ruderman & Roth, LLC for an additional twelve (12) months
period; and

WHEREAS, Ruderman & Roth, LLC agreed to provide these services at an hourly rate
of $150.00, including expenses; and

WHEREAS, a certification of funds is not required because the payer of this agreement
is the City’s insurance carrier, PEJIF.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Orange
Township, authorizes extending the contract with Ruderman & Roth, LLC, 150 Morris Avenue,

Ste. 303, Springfield, New Jersey 07081, until December 31, 2024, in an amount not to exceed
$25,000.

Adopted: January 16, 2024

Joyce Lanier, Municipal Clerk Tency A. Eason, Council President

APPROVED AS TC FORM, SUFFICIENCY AND LEGALITY
_@ Mo

L AR I



AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS EXTENSION AGREEMENT ismade this day of
2024 by and between the City of Orange Township, a municipal corporation of the State
of New Jersey, having its principal office at 29 North Day Street, Orange, New Jersey
07050 (hereinafter referred to as “City”) and Ruderman & Roth, LLC, 150 Morris
Avenue, Ste. 303, Springfield, New Jersey 07081 (hereinafter referred to as “Counsel”);

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties
to amend the previously executed Agreement as follows:

This Agreement shall be binding on the heirs, successors, and assigns of each party hereto.
The term of this Agreement shall be for a period of one (1) year from the date of this
Agreement and Ruderman & Roth, LLC, shall continue to serve in all matters assigned to
him/her as to this issue prior to the end of the term to their completion.

All other terms and conditions that are not hereby amended are to remain in full force and
effect.

CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP

By:
Dwayne D. Warren, Esq.,
ATTEST: Mayor
Joyce Lanier, Municipal Clerk
RUDERMAN & ROTH, LLC

By:

ATTEST:

Approved as to form and sufficiency

Gracia Robert Montilus
City Attorney



CITY COUNCIL The City of Orange Township, New Jersey
DATE _Fehruary 7,2023 NUMBER _71-2023 =~

TITLE:  RESOLUTION RENEWING A PROVESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

WITH RUDERMAN & ROTH, LLC, AS SPECIAL COUNSEL TO
REPRESENT THE CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP IN THE MATTER
“KERI PAYNE, V. CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP, ET AL.” DOCKET NO.

ESX-1-8869-20 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $20,000.00 FOR
CALENDAR YEAR 2023

WHEREAS, by Resolution Nos. 86-2021 and 75-2022, Ruderman & Roth, LLC, was,

and remains a law firm authorized to represent the City of Orange Township (“the City”), its
officers and employees; and

WHEREAS, the City awarded the contract to Ruderman & Roth, LLC under the “fair
and open process” of the Pay-to-Play Law, N.J.S.A. 19-44A-20.4 ef seq; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15 limits the term of professional services contract to
twelve (12) months; and

WHEREAS, the lawsuit is still ongoing and it is necessary for the City to renew its

professional service contract with Ruderman & Roth, LLC for an additional twelve (12) months
period; and

WHEREAS, Ruderman & Roth, LLC agreed to provide these services at an hourly rate
of $150.00, including expenses; and

WHEREAS, a certification of funds is not required because the payer of this agreement
is the City’s insurance carrier, PEJIF.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipal Council of the City of
Orange Township, authorizes extending the contract with Ruderman & Roth, LLC, 150
Morris Avenue, Ste. 303, Springfield, New Jersey 07081, until December 31, 2023, in an

amount not to exceed $20,000.00.

Tency A. Bason
Council President

Adopted: February 7, 2023

APPROVED AS TO FORM, SUFFICIENCY AND LEGALITY ﬂ /‘\




RESOLUTION NO,. 71-2023 ON CONSENT AGENDA
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING - February 7, 2023

MOTION TO ADOPT: Coley SECOND: Montague, 111
YEAS: Coley, Hilbert, Montague, III, Ross & Council President Eason

NAYS: Nowe

ABSTENTIONS: None
ABSENCES: Summers-Johnson & Wooten



AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS EXTENSION AGREEMENT ismade this___ day of , 2023 by
and between the City of Orange Township, a municipal corporation of the State of New
Jersey, having its principal office at 29 North Day Street, Orange, New Jersey 07050
(hereinafter referred to as “City”) and Ruderman & Roth, LLC, 150 Morris Avenue, Ste.
303, Springfield, New Jersey 07081 (hereinafler referred to as “Counsel”);

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties
to amend the previously executed Agreement as follows:

This Agreement shall be binding on the heirs, successors, and assigns of each party
hereto. The term of this Agreement shall be for a period one (1) year from the date of this
Agreement and Ruderman & Roth, LLC, shall continue to serve in all matters assigned to
him/her es to this issue prior to the end of the term to their completion.

All other terms and conditions that are not hereby amended are to remain in futl force and

effect.
CITY OF GETO HIP
By: : / Ltlam (2

Dwayne D, Warren. Esq.
Mayor

e l}ﬁ‘\)l‘(,\& )\\,(M 2 WA
yce Lahien, MunicipalTler h
L 3}:\// D020 RUDERMAN & ROTH, LLC

LLC

<1 < I i _ﬂ‘.‘ : .
CL8 LA Gcdeekl 10 Mol b L TEER A 2
' ommisslon # 50176126
§Notary Public, State of New Jersey
_ My Colmrnlssion Expiras :

Gracia Rﬁerti Montilus

City Attorney







PSRN R St | T ey
- ¥

-91% M‘& A3 S AR T AN Ao oy S L a A LIANST IR SRS PA AN 1
[ PRy = mogpe
L STATE OF NEW JERSEY 2 J e

2

: BUSINESS REGISYRATION CERTIFICATE . OEPARTMENT OF TREASURY/ [
: DIISION OF AEVENUE £
&l L PO BOX 232 3
b % § TRENTON, N Josuecat 81
*l L T o A P o g i 2, g T Ty T KA g A A _ .
¥ TAXPAYER NAME: TRADE NAME: i1

LAW OFFICE OF BTEVEN 8 GLICKMAN LLC

{
3 ;' !
ADDRESS: SEQUENCE NUMBER: 3
64 PEBBLE BEACH BOULEVARD 1947474 %

AP D EABNAS AR TS ARSI

3
JACKSON NJ 083527 'E
3 i EFFECTIVE DATE: 1ISSUANCE DATE: 3
3 €]
L oanons puzois . :
: :
=] Direcior x
2 Now tetsny Division of Reverus 3
w.:;-a.-:’,;‘-;',. AR Ty R IO iy e -.J-.;y‘.ﬂév'ag&:j;%}isa&ifmh-.-&?%&:%ﬁ{ L R e



STEVEN S. GLICKMAN, LLC
COUNSELLOR AT LAW
150 MORRIS AVENUE, SUITE 303
SPRINGFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07081

P, MRt 2
$73-258-1268
FAX 973-268-1171
SGLICKMAN@RRLABORLAW.COM

STEVEN S. GLICKMAN, NJ, PA, MD

SOUTH JERSEY OFFICEL
105 SOUTH RICHARDS AVENUE
VENTNOR, NJ 08408

BUSINESS ENTITY DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION
CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP

T I - Vendo rmation
The undersigned, being authorized and knowledgeable of the circumstances, does hereby centify
that Steven S. Glickman, LLC has not made and will not make any reportable contributions
pursuant to Ordinance 4-70 et seq. that would bar the award of this contract in the one year
period preceding the date of organization to any of the following named candidate committees;
joint candidate committees; or political party committees representing the elected officials of the
City of Orange Township as defined pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-3(p), (q) and (r)

e e ———par—

Hon. Clifford R. Ross
Hon. Quantavia L. Hilbert

Dwayne D. Warren, Esq., Mayor
Hon. Kerry J. Coley

——
]

- ety ——

Hon. Jamie Summers Johnson
Hon. Weldon M. Montague

Hon. Tency A. Eason

\;on. Adrienne K. Wooten

Part11 - Ownership Disclosure Certification

X 1cenify that the list below contains the names and home addresses of all stockholders
holding 10% or more of the issued and outstanding stock of the undersigned, and the
names and home addresses of all directors and officers of the business entity.

Check the box that represents the type of business organization:

Partnership Corporation ___ Sole Proprietorship

: Limited Partnership
___Subchapter S Corporation

"X_ Limited Liability Corporation
___ Limited Liability Partnership

Name of StockholderlDireetorIOfﬂcer

Home Addres§

Steven S. Glickman

64 Pebble Beach Blvd,, Jackson

, NJ 08527




e e T T ——

art Il — Signature and Attestation:

The undersigned is fully aware that if 1 hav

e misrepresented in whole or part this affirmation and

certification, 1 and/or the business entity will be liable for any penalty permitted under law.

STEVEN S. GLICKMAN, LLC.

L Micenan ok 1oz
teven'S. Glickman, Esq., President Date /

Subscribed angd sworn to before me
this QU‘L‘d‘ day of éZ[zL_ *, 2022,

. JYIC
n M. McLeanas
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
My commission expires October 25,2026



- W=9 Request for Taxpayer P A

{Rev. Oclober 2018) identification Number and Certification re:udostor. Dlo ;ol
1o the IRS.

WW“ mm'rm » Go to www.lre.gov/FormW8 for instructions and the latest Information, s H

Ruderman £ Romy, LLC

1 Name (a3 shown on your mcoms 12x relum). Name s required on this ine; do nol leave this line blank.

2 Business name/dlsregarded entity name, If ditfarent from above

following seven boxes.

Print or type.

a Individuzl/sole proprialor of | G Corporation & & Corporation O Perinership [ Trusvesiate
mber LLC

3 Check appropriate box tor fadaral tax classiicalion of the person whose name Es entersd on [ine 1, Check anly one of the | 4 Exempiions (:Mduapplyonly.lo_
certain , ol il

; 880
Instructions an page J):

Exempt payee code if any)

ste box in ihe Ine above for the tax classification of the single-member ownor, Do nol check | Exemption lrom FATCA reperiing

t
-3
single-ma
@ Uimited nablity company. Enter the tax classification {C=C comoralion, BS corporation, PxPartnership) >
Note: Check the &

LLG ¥ the LLG Is clesslified as a singlo-mamber LLC Lhat ls disragarded from tha owner unlsss the owner of the LLG is code 0 amy)
anoiher LLC that is not disrogerded frem the owner for U.S. federal fax purposes. Otherwise, a slagle-mamber LLC that]
15 disrogarded from the ownir should check the sppropriate box for the 1ax clastliication of its ownar.
"} Other {ses Instructions) » d ppbor ] neus:
& Addrass fnumber, ltml‘em:l opt. o svite no.} See [nstrugtians. R Rsquester’s nama and address (aplional)
o Mo s Avevmant . Suudte 303
L] , state, and 2IP code _ H
no-freld, NG DIDB |
7 Liagaccount ) hera {o h
ﬁ_hmyar Identification Number {TiN)
Enter yeur TIN In the appropriate box, The TIN provided must match the neme given onlins 1 to avold Social security aumbey

backup withholding, For Individuals, this is generally your socizal security

TN, later.

Note: If tha account Is in more than one name, see the Instruclions for line 1. Also see What Name and [Employer identificstion number
Number To Give the Raquester for guldelines on whose number o enter.

numbar (SSN). However, fora
rasident alien, sole propristor, or disregarded entity, see the Instructions for Part |, luter. For other - -
onlitles, It Is your employer Identiication number {EIN). if you do not have n numbar, see How to gt a

or

SR Rl pRs!)

Certification

Under panaltles of perjury, i cerlify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer Identification number {or | am waitlng for a numbar to ba lasued to me}; and
2,1 am not subjact to backup withhalding because: (g} ) am axempt irom backup withholding, or (b} | have not been notified by tha Intemal Revenue
Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all Interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notifled me that { am

no fonger subject to backup withholding; and
3.1am a U.8. chizen or other U.S. person (defined below]); and

4. The FATCA codols) entersd on this form (if eny) indicating that § am exempt from FATCA reporting s comect,

Gerlification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you ars currenily subject o backup withholding because
you have falled to report afl intarest and dividends en your tax relum. For real estate transactions, llem 2 does nol apply. Far mortgage Interest paid,

ecquisition or abandenment of secured property, cancellation of deb, cantribulions to an individual retirement amangement (IRA), and g

engrally, payments

ather than Interaxt and dividends, you are nol required to sign the certification. but you mwst provide your correct TIN, Seollhe Inaln:etlorw for Part 1l tater,

Sign gnature
Here :l.& psm:,i' %M )1/{ = 77/.-
L LY

fﬂfmma,a) o 1/31/03

L

[
General |nstructlJns

Sactlon references ere 10 the Intemal Revanue Codo unless otherwise
noted,

Future developments. For the latest Information about developments
retated to Form W-9 and Its instruclions, such as fagislation enacted
alter they were published, go to www.lrs.gov/FormW9,

Purpose of Form

An individual or sntity (Form W-8 requester) who Is required (o file an

_ infonmation retum with the [RS must obtain your comect taxpayer
Identitication number (TIN) which may be your soclal security number
(SSN), Individual taxpayer [dentification number {ITIN), adoptien
taxpayer kientification Rumbes (ATIN), or smployer Idantification number
{EIN}, to report on en Information retum the amount gaid to ‘you. ar gther
emaunt raportable on an information return. Examples of inlormetion
rotums inciude, but are not fimited to, the folowing.

« Farm 1099-INT {interest eamed or paid)

. Fon)n 1088-DIV {dividends, Including those from stocks or mutual
funde|

» Formn 1089-MISC {various lypes of incoma, prizes, awards, or gross
proceeds)

» Form 1089-8 (stock or mutual fund zales and certaln othar
transactions by brokers}

« Form 1099-5 (proceeds from real estate transactions)
* Form 1089-K (marchant card end third panty nelwark iransactions)

+ Form 1098 (home morigage Interest), 1098-E (student loan interest),
1008-T Quition}

» Form 1089-C {canceled debt)
« Form 1098-A (ecquisition or abandonment of secured property}

Use Form W-9 only If you are a U.S. person {including a resident
alian), 1o provida your camract TIN.

If you do not retum Form W-§ to the requesier with a TIN, you might
be subject to backup withholding. See What Is backup withholding.
later.

Cat No. 1231X

Form W=8 (Rev, 10-2018)



!m\roouucu. The City of Orange Township, Now Jersey
OaTE ____ Fedwuary 16.2021 wvasen . __86:2021
J'l'lﬂ-lz A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICES OF RUDERMAN &

ROTH, LLC, 170 REPRESENT ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT,
P CAPTAIN VITIELLO, CAPTAIN CHRISTOPHER DUNN, SERGEANT

smmm muca mn:cronmn WAIRBN lN 'I'IIB

nomrno.mmmoummmm
00 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2021

thero exists a need for the of&mp‘l‘mahipuusdnl
mwrdOuu:MhMﬂg ml

mm.mmummmmnuWumtnm

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 61.2021, adopted on Felmmy 2, 202!. authorized
Mnm&mu.c,w:epsmnmncny.hmw

WHEREAS, the Local Public Contracts Law N.L.S.A. 40A:15-1 &1 s2q. suthorizes the
award of a contract for Pw&uhnd&whu”\ﬂwwmuhmdﬁmddmm
ftsel{ must be availabls for public inspection os set forth heveln.; and

WHEREAS, a centification of funds s not required becauss the payer of this agreement
is the Clty's insurance carrier, PRIIF.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Orenge
Tomulﬂnﬂ:wlmum idadiad ‘ s

I.  TheMsyorand the City Clerk are hereby suthorized and directed to execute the mtached
Agrecment, in an emouni not to exceed $50,000.00, with Ruderman & Roth, LLC, 150
Morris Avere, Ste, 303, swlnsﬁcH,lewwyml

2. This conteact is awarded without competitive bidding ns a “Professional Service” In
accordance with NLE.A, 40A:11-5(a) of the Locat Public Conteacts Law becsuse the

loes In the field of baw required kzed, and i
'l:: > eld o reg are specisl require expertise in employment

A 3. That the Agreement heroin and this resotution is coatingent upen certification of funds
and apperopriate funding to render payment for the services provided herein.

Adopted:  Pebrusyy 16,2031
l‘ LY
‘ cw; ﬁ




RESOLUTION NO. 86-2021 ON CONSENT AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING - February 16, 3021

MOTION TO ADOPT: Ross SECOND: Montagse, Ml
YEAS: Eason, Jchusca, J7., Montague, 111, Ress, Summers-Johnson, & Councll President Coley
NAYS: None

ABSTENTIONS: None
ABSENCES: Wocten



—

AR The City of Orange Township, New Jersey

OME _Eebruary 1, 2002 NUMBER Tram

TITLE: A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 186-2031 TO
AUTHORIZE ADDITIONAL ATTORNEY FEES FOR RUDERMAN &

ROTH, LLC, AS SPECIAL COUNSEL IN CALENDAR YEAR 2022 WITH
REGARD TO “KERI PAYNE, V. CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP, ET AL.”

DOCKET NO. ESX-L-8869-20 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$20,000.00

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 86-2021, adopted on February 16, 202,
Ruderman & Roth, LLC, was, and remains a law firm authorized to represent the City, its
officers and employees; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15 limits the term of a professional services contract to
twelve months; and

WHEREAS, the lawsuit is still ongoing and it is necessary for the City to renew the
professional services contract with the law firm of Ruderman & Roth, LLC for an additional
twelve- month period effective January 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, it is necessasy to increase the contract amount by an additional
$20,000.00; and

WHEREAS, Ruderman & Roth, LLC, has agreed to extend the current Contract with
the City of Orange Township until December 31, 2022, under the same terms and conditions
previously awarded; and

WHEREAS, a certification of funds is not required because the payer of this agreement
is the City's insurance carrier, PEJIF.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Orange
Township, that the Addendum to the Agreement betwoen the City of Orange Township and
Ruderman & Roth, LLC is hereby approved in an amount not to exceed $20,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor Dwayne D. Warren, is hereby
authorized and directed to execute the Addendum to the Agreement.

Adopted: March 1, 2022

B S

S -




R

CITY COUNCIL The City of Orange Township, New Jersey
U NUMBER A
TITLE:

RESOLUTION NO. 752022 OFF CONSENT AGENDA

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING - February 1, 2022
MOTION TO POSTPONE: Ross SECOND: Montague, I1I

m: Eason, Johuson, Jr., Montague, II, Ross, Summers-Johnson, Wooten & Councll President Coley
: None

ABSTENTIONS: None
ABSENCES: None

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING - Februnary 15§, 2022

MOTION TO POSTFONE: Montague, ITI SECOND: Ross

YEAS: Eason, Johuson, Jr., Montague, III, Ross, Summers-Johnson, Waoten & Council Prestdent Coley
NAYS: None

ABSTENTIONS: None

ABSENCES: None

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING - March 1, 2022

MOTION TO ADOPT: Ross SECOND: Montague, II
YEAS: Eason, Johnson, Jr., Montague, ITl, Ross, Summers-Johnson, Wooten & Council President Coley
NAYS: None

ADSTENTIONS: None
ABSENCES: None

APPROVED AS TO FORM, SUFFICIENCY AND LEGALITY



